# OP \$65,00 24379

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank, National Association		06/07/2010	National Banking Association:

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Universal Power Systems, Inc.	
Street Address:	230 Lafayette Center Drive	
City:	Chantilly	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	20151	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2437965	THE TRUSTED POWER SOURCE
Registration Number:	1746882	UPSI

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)876-7934

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 314-259-5816

Email: trademarks@sonnenschein.com

Correspondent Name: Katie Krutzsch, Paralegal

Address Line 1: Wacker Drive Station, Willis Tower

Address Line 2: P.O. Box 061080

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606-1080

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	09813970-0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Katie A. Krutzsch
Signature:	/katie a. krutzsch/

900168757 REEL: 004255 FRAME: 0550

Date:	08/05/2010
Total Attachments: 7	CE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS#page1 tif

source=Universal Power Systems Inc NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS#page1.tif source=Universal Power Systems Inc NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS#page2.tif source=Universal Power Systems Inc NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS#page3.tif source=Universal Power Systems Inc NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS#page4.tif source=Universal Power Systems Inc NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS#page5.tif source=Universal Power Systems Inc NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS#page6.tif source=Universal Power Systems Inc NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS#page7.tif

## NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS

Each of the Trademark Security Agreements, Patent Security Agreements and Copyright Security Agreements, in each case, by and among Universal Power Systems, Inc., as Guarantor, and the Lenders Party Thereto, Bear Stearns Corporate Lending Inc., as Syndication Agent and Wachovia Bank, National Association, also formerly known as First Union National Bank, now known as Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. (successor by merger with Wachovia Bank, National Association), as Administrative Agent and Bear, Stearns & Co. Inc. and Wachovia Capital Markets, LLC, as Joint-Lead Arrangers (collectively, the "Lender Parties"), are hereby satisfied in full and any security interest of, or license granted to the Lender Parties, has been terminated (including, without limitation, the security interests and/or licenses in the trademarks, patents and copyrights set forth respectively on Schedule A attached hereto).

Wells Fargo Bank N.A., as Administrative Agent

STATE OF Now Juscy COUNTY OF 1) win

Association, as Administrative Agent, and that said writing was signed and sealed by him her in behalf of Wells Fargo Bank, National Association by its authority duly given. And the said Kathran J. Murphy acknowledged the said writing to be the act and deed of Wells Fargo Bank,

[NOTARIAL SEAL]

My commission expires:

Jeremy Ferguson 1D # 2291037 NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY My Commission Expires 4/6/2015

## SCHEDULE A TRADEMARKS

Trademark	Serial No.	Filing Date	Registration No.	Registration Date	Reel/Frame	Recordation Date
THE TRUSTED POWER SOURCE	75627345	1/25/1999	2437965	3/27/2001	3263/0833	3/9/2006
UPSI	742 <del>44</del> 348	2/10/1992	1746882	1/19/1993	3263/0833	3/9/2006

## SCHEDULE A Trademark Licenses

NONE

# SCHEDULE A PATENTS

Title	Application No:	Patent No.	Filing Date	Issue Date	Reel/Frame	Recordation Date
VOLTAGE SELECTION APPARATUS AND METHODS	09/033823	6108226	3/3/1998	8/22/2000	017286/0810	3/10/2006
VOLTAGE SELECTION APPARATUS AND METHODS	08/669593	5726561	6/24/1996	3/10/1998	017286/0810	3/10/2006

# SCHEDULE A Patent Licenses

NONE

## SCHEDULE A COPYRIGHT REGISTRATIONS

Owner	Title	Registration No.	Registration Date	Comments
	Automatic vent dampers: a high demand business opportunity			
	potential & how to successfully			
Universal Power Systems, Inc.	market energy conservation products	TX-448-794	1/30/1980	Registered

# SCHEDULE A Copyright Licenses

NONE

TRADEMARK REEL: 004255 FRAME: 0558

**RECORDED: 08/05/2010**